

SLP(C)No. 2088-2089 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2088-2089/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2000 in CWP 7072/00  
and R.A. 475/2000 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryaba at  
Chandigarh)

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C Siddharth, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K Pabbi, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Har Dev Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.  
The matter be heard on the SLP paper books  
itself.  
Liberty to file additional papers, if any.  
Hearing expedited.  
Liberty to mention for an early date of hearing.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master